505956470 03/09/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6003175

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EDWARD R. GENERAZIO	06/27/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AS REPRESENTED BY THE ADMINISTRATOR OF NASA
Street Address:	300 E. STREET, S.W.
City:	WASHINGTON
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20546

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15637295

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (757)864-9190

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (757) 864-5821

**Email:** yvette.d.mardis@nasa.gov

Correspondent Name: NASA LANGLEY RESEARCH CENTER

Address Line 1: OFFICE OF CHIEF COUNSEL

Address Line 2: MAIL STOP 30

Address Line 4: HAMPTON, VIRGINIA 23681-2199

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LAR-19005-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YVETTE D. MARDIS
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Yvette D. Mardis
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** source=21Q9223#page1.tif

PATENT 505956470 REEL: 052050 FRAME: 0701



# Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

Title of Invention:	ntion: ELECTRIC FIELD IMAGING EYE							
Inventor(s):	EDWARD R. GENERAZIO							
NASA Case No.:	LAR 19005-1	Application No.*:	15/637,295	Filing Date*;	June 29, 2017			
	rties to this Assignmer ifter Government), as	nt and Agreement a	re the undersigned inv	entor(s) and the	United States			
WHEREAS, the ma	iking of this Assignme	nt and Agreement is	s in accordance with 3	7 CFR Part 501;	and			
	dersigned inventor(s) e above-entitled inven		i, on the date(s) indica	ited below, an ap	pplication for United			
<ol> <li>Assign to the America, its territor</li> </ol>	E, in consideration of a a Government my (our ies and possessions, a inuation or divisional a	r) full and exclusive i and my (our) entire i	right in and to said inv right, title and interest	ention within the in and to said ap				
with 37 CFR 501.9( Government choos accordance with 37 irrevocable, royalty	nt to the Government (d), including rights of es not to file an applic CFR 501.9(d), and su free license in the inv Il appear, where pract	priority under the Int ation in any foreign uch rights will be sut ention with power to	lernational Conventior country, I (we) may re spect to the reservation grant licenses for all	of Paris (1883), quest rights in th to the Governm governmental pu	as amended. If the at country, in ent of a nonexclusive, rposes. The terms of			
nformation to, and	e expense of the Gove (c) to cooperate in any by this Assignment ar	y manner with the G	ute any document for, overnment in order to	(b) to deliver any allow the Govern	requested iment to protect any			
*4. Authorize ar above when require	nd request the attorneyed.	ys of record in the a	pplication to insert the	application num	ber and filing date			
Qwa	JR. Com	an J.	2132 P. 7 008	P Je	se 29 2017			
(Signature of Invento			late Assignment Execute		lication Executed)			
EDWARD R. GEN			Hovis Drive, Yorktov					
(Inventor's Typed Na		(Mailing Add	lress - Including Country)					
(Signature of Invento	· r)	(0	tate Assignment Execute	d) (Date App	lication Executed)			
(Inventor's Typed Na.	me)	(Mailing Add	lress - Including Country)					
(Signature of Invento	7)	(D	ate Assignment Execute	d) (Date App	lication Executed)			
/Inventor's Typed Na	me)	(Mailing Add	iress - Includina Country)					

PATENT REEL: 052050 FRAME: 0702

**RECORDED: 03/09/2020** 

NASA FORM 430 DEC 2000 PREVIOUS EDITIONS ARE OBSOLETE.